#### **CITY OF MELFORT**

#### **BYLAW NO. 2016-16**

# A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF MELFORT TO PROVIDE FOR POLLING SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF MELFORT

The Co	ouncil of the City of Melfort in the Prov	vince of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:
1.	In every case which requires a poll to be held in the City of Melfort for the purpose of receiving votes for an election or question, or both as the case may be, there shall be established one (1) polling subdivision in the City, which shall encompass the entire portion of the City of Melfort lying within the corporate limits.	
2.	This Bylaw shall come into force and tal	ke effect on, from and after the final passing thereof.
3.	Bylaw No. 2012-08 of the bylaws of the City of Melfort is hereby repealed.	
INTRO	DDUCED AND READ a first time this 1.	3th day of June, 2016.
READ	A SECOND TIME this 13th day of June	e, 2016.
READ	A THIRD TIME AND PASSED this 13	3th day of June, 2016.
	Mayor	City Clerk
	SEAL	<b>CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY</b> of Bylaw No. 2016-16 adopted by Resolution of Council on the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.
		City Clerk

#### Schedule "A"

### **To Bylaw 2016-16**

## **City of Melfort Election Poll**

